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Senator Cash asked:


1. What is the total expenditure on staffing for the Office for Women?

2. What is the SES and non-SES breakdown for the Office?

3. What are the current staffing levels for SES and non-SES officers?

4. What is the breakdown by location?

5. What is the breakdown by gender?

6. What number of women are in SES positions?

7. Please provide the titles, salaries and job descriptions for each position at the Office.


Answer:


1. Total Employee Expenses for the Office for Women in 2012-13 - $5.49 million.

2. SES $0.65 million, non-SES $4.84 million.

3. Current headcount SES 2.5, non-SES 50.

4. All staff are located in Canberra.

5. Female 90%.

6. 2.5.

7. The Department has moved away from titles and job descriptions. See answer to 2012-13

Supplementary Estimates Hearings Question on Notice 42 for salaries.

